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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/S Snyder Lane, 349’ NE of the ¢/I

Robin Lynne Court *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(9313-A Snyder Lane)
11™ Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5" Council District

*  Case No. 04-051-A
Francis T. Sigwart, Jr., et ux

Petitioners *

* # % % % % % % * * 0

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Francis T. Sigwart, Jr., and
his wife, Claire E. Sigwart. The Petitioners seek relief from Sections 301.1, 1B01.2.C.2.b, and 504
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), and Sections V.B.6.b and V.B.6.c of the
Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.) (1970 Regulations) to permit an open
projection (proposed carport) with a lot line setback of 6” in lieu of the required 11°3” and to
permit a setback between open projections of 18°6” in lieu of the required 30°, and to amend the
Final Development Plan of Honeygo, Lot 8, only, accordingly. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence
and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
26-127 of the Baltimore County Code, which allows an individual to seek variance relief for an
owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code, any
property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects to the relief
requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate. In this

..., case, the Office of Planning reviewed the request and submitted negative written comments



regarding the proposal. Thus, the matter was scheduled for a public hearing before the
undersigned Zoning Commissioner on October 27, 2003 to determine the merits of the request.

Appearing at the hearing in support of the request were Mark Iwanowski, property
owner. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is a flag-shaped
parcel located on the southeast side of Snyder Lane, just south of Chapel Road in Perry Hall. The
property contains a gross area of .187 acres (8,183 sq.ft.), more or less, zoned D.R.5.5, and is
improved with a single-family dwelling, Vehicular access to the site is by way of a common
driveway shared by the subject and adjacent properties to Snyder Lane. The Petitioners are
desirous of constructing a carport, 23” x 20’ in dimension, adjacent to the north side of the existing
dwelling over an existing concrete parking pad. Due to the location of the existing dwelling on the
lot, the proposed structure will be located 6” from the side property line and approximately 18
from that adjacent neighbor’s rear deck. Moreover, the edge of the existing parking pad is located
1°3” from a fence that separates the subject property from that adjacent lot owned by Mr. & Mrs.
Cirri. Thus, the requested variance relief is necessary. In addition, an amendment to the final
development plan for Honeygo for this particular lot (Lot 8) is also requested.

Testimony and evidence presented revealed that the carport 1s needed to provide
protection for the family’s vehicles during inclement weather. Moreover, the carport will extend
slightly beyond the plain created by the front wall of the existing dwelling, Additionally, an
existing porch that extends over the front porch and steps will be enlarged so that a covered
walkway will be provided from the front door to the carpott.

As noted above, a negative Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment was
received from the Office of Planning. Their comment indicates that the lot is presently
overcrowded and the site plan does not show all existing structures. In response, the Petitioner
indicated that there is presently a shed located on the parking pad. That shed was not shown on the
original site plan (Petitioner’s Exhibit 1); however, that shed is being retocated to the rear corner of

the lot. It was indicated that the Petitioners’ relocation of the shed to that area would be consistent



with the two sheds on the adjacent propertics, both of which are located in the same rear comer. A
revised site plan marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 2 was submitted which shows the relocation of the
shed to that area of the property. Insofar as the alleged overcrowding of the site, the Petitioner
emphasized that the area of the existing parking pad is not being increased and because the carport
will be located over the pad, there will be no additional area of impervious surface, Moreover, the
proposed carport will be open on three sides. The Petitioners also submitted letters of support
from their neighbors who would be most affected by the request indicating they have no objections

lo the proposal.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence offered, | am persuaded to grant

the requested relief. I am satisfied that there will be no detriment to adjacent properties and that
the proposed carport will not overburden the subject lot. I find that the Petitioner has met the
requirements of Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. and that relief should be granted. As noted above, the
proposed carport will be located over an existing parking pad and will be open on three sides. The
fact that the adjacent neighbors who would be most affected by the requested relief have no
objections 1s also a relevant factor. Thus, the requested variance shall be granted.
Pursnant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.
HEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this /{79\ day of November 2003 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Sections

301.1, 1B01.2.C.2.b, and 504 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), and
Sections V.B.6.b and V.B,6.c of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.)
j (1970 Regulations) to permit an open projection (proposed carport) with a lot line setback of 6” in

lieu of the required 11°3” and to permit a setback between open projections of 18°6” in lieu of the

| required 30°, and to amend the Final Development Plan of Honeygo, Lot 8, only, in accordance
{
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'r with Petitioner's Exhibit 2, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

wstrictions:




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

o e L L Lt T T e e

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T, Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

November 12, 2003

Mr. & Mrs, Francis T. Sigwart, Jr.
9313-A Snyder Lane
Perry Hall, Maryland 21128

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SE/S Snyder Lane, 349’ NE of the ¢/l Robin Lynne Court

(9313-A Snyder Lane)
11" Election District — 5™ Council District

Francis T. Sigwart, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 04-051-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sigwart;

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Office of Planning
People's Counsel; Casd File

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%éf:} Printad on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

®

for the property located at _73/3-A (nyDZR.. @E .

which is presently zoned _DRS. 5~

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hgreto, and

madeapai't hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 20|, /) 15 O!..Q.; ) @ £ l’i 0‘? ?0 o;t; /z'-‘?{'bhi)
ahd Std\?om V.B.GC.A aud V. 8 Gm(ﬁ'iﬂ CMD,P) to reiﬁmr/‘ an opeh Prndéaﬂmm (Plﬂo(aafé'o(
Cal oV‘f) with & solback Yo lot line of -5'[ ot ih liev of the V‘fgv?i’vﬂ(”-}; ce'l?J and
To F

emif a Sq‘féac/f 6Q‘Fmefh obéhn ﬁwajec{-}'ang ot 18% feet in lieu 0"(: e W{u:feo(
30 feet, aud +o amend the Final |

eﬁfafame# e P/m " G‘f Hoheyje: \Car Lm‘ c?,
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
arAury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

8 the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
ﬁﬁglm.r 7" S swarer Jr
Name - Type or Print Namg - Typ8 or Print A
- : AN
Signature Signature

Ceare £ ;ﬁ GvarRT

Address , Telephone No. Namaz- ET}.q:.ua at Prigt .
City State Zip Code Signature ?j VR a,f/a -3 29 ~073 q

Atforney For Petitioner: 7@! a-_-A JiYDER éé}u_@ W Yy0-P63-7020
‘ Address Telaphone No.
i _j%s?a,af/@%u MD 212
Nar?e - Type or Print City State Zip Code
- B Py
oL % Representative to be Contacted:
© 3 Sigl';lature; -
S
o 'ﬁnrt;lpanyg Name
- ﬁ | 1
- Telephone No. Address - “Telephone No
State Zip Code City i State” ZIp Code™

aéﬂ?g having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commis oner of Baltimore Cuuﬁfﬁ
Hay of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

L

ations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

% ; é *m Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Courjly
cCAsENoO. D4 - (9,5_ (~A Reviewed By \J /970 ___Date 7( s ([0F

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date & z / ﬂZf)? _
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 73 /3 -’ﬁ J ok )’/)E}L [A\l&

Addregs 25
ﬁ& L MD 217
E'ﬂir&ﬁﬂz - State T ] “Zio Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

%cwc,u_bm:m:, > MY FﬁaPEETV (J uwiQue INTHAT pmy FMRING FBD 1S SITVATED cloSErT0 THE
?m% LINE TiAN Y WEIGt1BoRS ' Sitt LAR_FRRiC W 6- (3DS (1LLustrearurs o PLAT YMAKING [T NEEESS.

Lng’:ngéﬁ” PEIN O-ABLE 10 BuILD A CARPORT™ TRAT WOU LD ONUOf COVER. HALF DF Ay PARKIN 6 FAD.,

wWoveh PE FONCTIIONALLY [KNADERUA wWouLd Looje VNsPPEALIN G-AND, Al Svcis , MIGHT ACTUA LYY/
Elgiw ﬂiwmmu EM—!MC;T( THE \/A«w;i:/ay Houge., ALS0, Roor SoPPorr— Corumn s woulD THEN BE
CitvareD PownN THE MIDDE OF THE FARKING-AD , MfRROW ! N G- THE AVAILABLE PAracins SPAcE A
MAKING M EVERABA LITY MYCH MORE DIF FICuLT AD (JMNECE SSARA LY SURDERSOME. MANELVER NG
SPrce (S MREADY TIGHTAT THEERD 0F Ay DRiviswidy (Ao, SE& prracumenT)

- WovLD BESVBSravr UnduiT-ForME, AS A TAKPAER-ArD SINGLE Foar 11y Horae Dwmen, 7o BE Darvee
-‘?fﬁ& An ;,__;TY’?E @uwmw% Ao D ERHA0 CE THE. Co n/ VENI ENCE, \/MLL FMAus:re:Ju:ry OF My

HomE ZEPECIALY GIVeN THE RESALE PES! RSADILITY MTACHED TD CARPORTS AND GiraGeES /N T8DayS
Hou Sin G- PAR(ET

Ciwee A Cheporr (S An OREN-S1DED Sheuervee. Ave Wig, O

, v BE e Jrozy HIGH +7 piee RSE a’mz MIoR_
DBSIRVCTTON TP MY MEGHPOR'S (727 3 ) Si 647 Lenes C‘m&‘y ALREADY Haee A The- [RIvACY FENGE | PUAEE).
Jene Swove D BENO ﬂu:ﬂey Comcera s Sivee )5 WOTAas AD D112 oNAL Lrvi 4 6 SPACE plests /T DoES AOTCAuSE

INJURS TO PuBlLic SAF ET ADID WELFARE . /N THESe ¢ T Boeieye 11t S FreriTron 1S /1 STIRACT Rpzmon
Aftﬁ:wmﬁ-:k’&:rﬁrrﬂm: /mw THE REGULATIONS v E. Y

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

A 7. \S? 6 AT /R\ L C’LANEE 5 56&/4@'
ame - 1ype or Print T Name - Type or Print |

wy pini gl me e ek mhl b MR S e B MR P W TR BN O Ay A R A A o ok wl omwm o amh ml ol s sy b ey o e bk omm vy mE B gk ) AR bk skek B B A g B B PM A S PR B P S R B B R v Gnt TR BN bk Bw B BN b mm SR R SR B WF M W ek DW ek N N G W W N Iy Wy Em mm

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, {4 wit:

<\ 7
| HEREBY CERTIFY, t i& day of AN (_-;70#3 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryiand, in and {orgfie County aforesaic

' pe :F"'.
RN ‘ \ .
‘-...t-_h_.d',...n.n._..-—- . "‘_..ﬁ, d o

e Affiant(s) herein! pérsonally known or satistactortt "-- 0 me as w tiani(s). o )

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

My Commission Expires _ /O =/?

REV 10/25/01



Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zbring Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein ?iven Is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _?3 ! 3-A J NYLDER [ane .

Address )
E‘_M?/_/L/&Lu MD 21125
ty State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

OO dAFRICuLTy MVFPJPET-’-T?’ IJ UNIQUE INTHAT pyf FMRING FiD 1S SITVATED CLoSER 10 THE
?Mt%rzry LINE THAN MY WEIGH Bo RS’ Sitt) (AR RRACL N G- (XDS @t-wmam ON PLAT YMAKING 17 NECESS,

TH PLANNED CARPORT- PE BUICT— E0SER-T? THE FRYfERYY Line, STRieT Cormi>LIANCE wiTH BC
Ncﬁ-figﬂ;{gﬁ” DENO-ABLE 1D BUIL-TJA CaRP AT WNI’UL-I} QNLJ( CovER_fALF aF'My PM'UG' FATS.

THIS WOULD DE FONTIMONALLY INADEQUATE, WOULD Looje UNAPPEAL A G-AMD A Socwy , MIGHT ACTUALLY
[ZSSEN [RRTHEr- THAN ENMHNCE THE VaLuc o= My HouSe:. ALSO, Roor S Ppopr— CoLuomn s wowlD THEN BE
SrrUaTED Pown THE MIDOUE OF THE PARIANG-PAD, MR rok) N6 THE AvkiLABIE TArieinc SPACE A
MAKING MaEVVERABNLITY MVCH MORE DIFEICuLT 4D (JMNECE SSHAT oy BurRDERISOMES, MANEUVERING-
SPace 1S AReADy TieHT—AT THELED oF oy DRivewiy . (A0, SEE AIracHMENT )

TrwoveD Besv W%NJUML}{E AS A TAKFAYER AwD SJHREFM;LE/@@,aMH%w pE: Deroted
"fﬁﬁ};{bﬂ-l‘h{ﬁ &'wa M’z%#b E&‘meE’Cﬂh/VEIJJEWC&J \/ e & MARKE AL aFNy
HoME ZXPECIALY GIVEN THE RESALE PEST READILITY MTACHED TD CarpoRy-S AvD GmeaGes W TDgys

o Seu G- PARIET,
Ciurce A Chrporr I8 A OREN-S1DID Stevervee drp Mr-bam-y Be %Jruzf HiGH 7w foSe cﬂmz

MolloR__
OBSTRUCTTON TT MY NEIGHPOR'S (72 13) S et Lones (Trey ALREADY Have A Thee- [RIVACY FENGE | PeacE).
“Tiene Sitove D BENO ﬂt./um:y@mce?mr Stavee 1715 plor-Aas ADDIT?oNAL- Lrve ar G- SPACE Al /T~ DrEX NOT-ChuSE
Ay wJu.!af 70 PuBLIC SMF ET{ AND RIELFARE | /A THesse & T Beeigye 71§ Ferirron 1 £ sm .?rmt‘:'r"/ﬁwf/y
KT THE SPRIT ANnD /NTBRIT™ OF TRE REGULATIONS /v E.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

% /é%n% Chul J%Mf

Franes T SigwnrT Jr Crarre £ S rownnr
Name - Type or Print ' Name - Type or Print =

o oo e e e b oam omy RS R M MR AT P W M el e o o ek omd TORE R SR B A i oy o wm M P bw rw oam 7wl P o Ey En mm oy N SN B M PR S e R B W md A A dm i mm mE e b ey bm g HE G BN pW My PR S WP BN Nk B e e mm mm WE BN EN P A ek ke e n

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, {df wit

-\, /

| HEREBY CERTIFY, t day of , _ [;;Zﬂﬁj , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and forghe County aforesald, pejdb eared ‘
A et 0 er ' A o - -

the Affiant(s) hereln! pérsonally Known or satisfactorfly idenified to me as ¢ w Tiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public

REV 10/25/01



” ‘%”A'CHH g’}vr

/ﬁé‘m (T1oNA ey | THERE 1S NG OTHER _PLACT ! Al OR- WORKABLE SCoT ON My
FRoPERTY ONWHICH TO LoGHTE A CARPORT, PAcing rm an 7#E SovTHEAST
Sibe of MY House AbdJorming /ﬁwg)/s-o IQUZLJ %/cwc,f) (Avie Mc Te Rve Oveer—
Mty Front yorp, Compcerely Desrrofm ¢ THe AesTreTrcy; Perove €2mmu SHeED
7755;55 WHicH /5*’3#4 A PF'-WA-'—Y B‘}WER._; And fAre w A er"’("'r‘-—"f—-/ﬂ'ﬂa‘{r/u&’f?'?'b

MY Dk | fanctrelz— F2on M/ FreonT DeooR_ Jian I fr Now . The Gian e oo/
Arresrsce To MyﬁtePEk:r}/ oo Be laveuabie fup Woovi) @zm”c_{ Desrrencr

Faou} Rare e Trdnt TR fgue, MY FlaPerT)'s V40E fod APPEAl |

/—72,4—'«&:5 7T LS:'WALT L//L
7313-A Snyber (Ave

Feres Haw , MD 211K
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Zoning Description For
9313-A Snyder Lane
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Beginning at a point on the southeast side of Snyder Lane which is 42 feet wide at the
distance of 349 feet northeast of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Robin Lynne Court which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot #8 in the subdivision of Honeygo
as recorded in the Baltimore County Plat Book #53, Folio #92, containing 8183 square
feet. Also known as 9313-A Snyder Lane and located in the 11'™ Election District, 5%
Councilmanic District.

OC05t-4
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Date: _@1@‘@3

Y -5/ - A

Case Number
Petitioner:

RE:

Date of Hearing:
This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
conspicuously on the property located at __ 73/3 A @m Love_

were postec

The sign(s) were posted on 12/7 /43
(Month, Day, Year)

(Signature of Sigh Poster)

Gary Freund
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

Balto., Co, Code Enforcement
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Towson, MD 21204
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)
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RE: Case No.: Q_‘i - OS5 1-A

CERTIFICATE OF@OSTING

Petitioner/Developer:

vl

S V Ca w.m.la"?

millr

Date of Hearing/Closing: _E:Z?.?S' 103 _

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
- County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

- Towson, MD 21204
Attention: Ms. Decey Hap-—

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

. L A3i3-a Suyoee LA

A ey el g — i

e _— e e e et B

The sign(s) were posted on £ [l /93___

. ( Month, Day, Year)

el

- /qs‘éj{_ﬁ‘ P 5 /-A o Sincerely,

Lt | A
1 lONlNG NOTICE Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

AUMINISTRARYE

| TR Kicnneo £ Horrrian

mid

P ST (Printed Name)
S 904 De=eriweon e,
UBLIC EHR.!.!'&? | (Address)

kG
A

_[macesTeN, Mo 21047
(City, State, Zip Code)

(410D &79-212Z

(Telephone Number)

D312-A Snypewn LA
fRosTep & /1o o2

Tt T, 3 0 [



Department of Permits u’ |

Dcvelopment Managemcnt -

Baltimore County

Ditegtors Office
County Oftice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 41(-887-5708

James T Smuh, Jr, County Exccutive
Timothy M. Koiroco, Director

September 15, 2003
CORRECTED NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-51-A

9313-A Snyder Lane

S/east side Snyder Lane, 349 feet northeast of Robin Lynne Court

11" Election District — 5" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Francis T. and Claire E. Sigwart /
V5 fon

Administrative Variance to permit an open projection with a setback-to-lot line of .5-feet-
in lieu of the required 11.25 feet, To permit a setback between open projections of 18.5

feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, and to amend the Final Development Plan of
Honeygo for Lot 8.

Hearings: . Monday, October 27, 2003 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Y, Kotooeo

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:rlh

C: Francis T. and Claire E. Sigwart, 9313-A Snyder Lane, Perry Hall 21128

NOTES: {1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFIC&Q”M&-BB?-SBQ‘L

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

; Printed on Recyclad Papear



Department of Permits an. |
Development Management

Baltimore County

Dirgetor's Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

James T Smuth, Jr, County Executive
Thnothy M. Kotroco, Director

September 15, 2003
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baitimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-51-A

9313-A Shyder Lane

S/east side Snyder Lane, 349 feet northeast of Robin Lynne Court
11" Election District — 5™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Francis T. and Claire E. Sigwart

Hearings:  Monday, October 27, 2003 at 9:.00 a.m. in Room 407, County Couris
uilding, 401 Bosiey Avenue

N W oce

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:rlh

C: Francis T. and Claire E. Sigwart, 9313-A Snyder Lane, Perry Hall 21128

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2003.

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-43886.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

"

; Prniad on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW ‘

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

——

Case Number 0- 05 ] A Address 421 3-A ghc{/f}(f’r Lanc

Contact Person: < E % @(FVEL,{ f%l/‘/m, Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner (D!ease FPrint Your Name

Filing Date: 7/3{/03 | Posting Date: Q//ﬂ/@ - Closing Date: cf;ﬂ?féj’

Any contact -made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact persan (planner) using the case number,

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner 1s responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there 1s no formal
request for a public hearnng, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3 QRDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearng. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
demed, or will go to pubiic hearing The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPQOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(wnether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notificaticn will be forwarded to you  The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of ing heanng date. time and location. As when the sign was onginally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
his office

I
— —

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number O%‘ D5/ ‘ <A Acldress ‘?3(3-—-,4 Sh a/ﬁ/{’}" LCU/?€ .
| : | [ fo-$R-073X(FH)
Pettioner's Name 010 wairt Telephone 4fo ~465=700/ W )

Posting Date: Jf //{9/03 Closing Date: EIZD-S‘/OB

Waording for Sign. _To Permut _Qh QOpes gmﬂecﬂgm{émbmecg c@jﬁovyo wWith a gdéac&( to

ot [{he of £ oot i lles of +he re guired! ”%‘m Yo ‘permit o Sef-back between
e Lro:}ﬁg_ﬁm of 184 feet in liev of Fhe VE%_U}VBJ 30 ﬁo#) and F4 amend

Yine Tl Pevelop moent Pl ot Hoeggs dor Lot &

WOCR - Rewvised 3/28/C0

SALTIMCRE CCuUMT» JERPARTVIENT OF PERMITS AND 2EVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



Department of Permits aa

Development Management Baltimore Count

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

October 24, 2003

Francis Sigwart, Jr.
Claire Sigwart
9313-A Snyder Lane
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sigwart;
RE: Case Number: 04-051-A, 9313-A Snyder Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 31, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several

approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:KIm

Enclosures

C People's Counsel

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%8 Printed on Racycted Paper
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management lowson, Maryland 21204

August 25, 2003

Francis Sigwart, Jr.
Claire Sigwart
9313-A Snyder Lane
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sigwart:
RE: Case Number: 04-051-A, 9313-A Snyder Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 31, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, G200

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:KIm

Enclosures

C. People’'s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%: Printad with Soybean ink
o Recyclad Paper



County Office Buililding, Room 111 August 13, 2003
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meebting of: August 11, 2003/”f#

Item No.,: 4-48-5PHA 4-49-5PH 4-50-Af 4-51-A/ 4-52-SPHA 4-53-8SPHA
4-24-A 4-55-A 4-56-A 4-57-A 4-58-AN4-59 4-60~-A 4-61-A 4-62~5
04-43-SPH 03-0545-X

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced properties has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIBUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881.
MS-1102F

ce: File
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Gorernor T T Robert L. ¥Flanagan, Seeretary
Michael S, Steele, LE Gorerwor R U S Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
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5 - s 1 *J - - -
I o= . B - 1 . [T ! 4 I

Date: &£-/43 .03

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 2 %/ JANTP
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

AL

'~ Kenneth A, McDonald Jr,, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-lree number is
Marytand Reloay Service far Impalived Hfearing or Speech 1.800,201.7165 Statewide Toll Free

Ntreet Address: 707 North Calvert Streot Baitimore, Marviand 21202  Phore 410.545.0800 www.marylandroads,.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director m E b 2003
Department of Permits and

Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning ZONI NG COMM/ SS, ONE R

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s). Case 04-051 REVISED COMMENTS

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to ofler.
For further questions or additional information concerning the maiters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: MM
Section Chief: e ot

vy 4

AFK/LL



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M., Kotroco, Director DATE: August 14, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM:  Arnold F. Pat' Keller, 111 P E C E /VE N

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 9313 Snyder Lane ZO/V AUG 9 2003
INFORMATION: //VG COMM/S 0

Item Number: 04-051 O/VE /P
Petitioner: Francis T. Sigwart, Jr.

Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning recommends that the petitioner’s request to permit an open projection
(carport) with a setback of .5 feet in licu of the minimum required 11.25 feet, to permit a setback
between open projections of 18.5 feet in lieu of the minimum required 30 feet, and to amend the
Final Development Plan of Honeygo Go for lot 8 be DENIED.

The proposed lot is currently over-crowded, and the site plan does not show all the existing
structures. The construction of the proposed carport could have a negative impact on the
adjacent dwellings.

Prepared by: \Xﬂ%& CMA—J{)(-G(* >
Section Chief: /j/ /7%:
L ‘;; (.~

AFK/LL:MAC:




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 25, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: w Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Mecting
For August 18, 2003 g R
Ilem Nos. 048, 049, 050,051, §53,
054, 055, 056, 057, 058, 959,060,
061, and 062

The Burcau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce' File

ZAC-08-18-2003-ITEM NOS 048 — 062-N(1-09252003



RED Suite 405, County C
- » 2 B .
£b"2\ Baltimore County 401 Bosley ;.:Jiilfe ours e
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

August 29, 2003

Mr. & Mrs, Francis T. Sigwart, Jr.
0313-A Snyder Lane
Perry Hall, Maryland 21128

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-051-A
Property: 9313-A Snyder Lane

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sigwart:

I have reviewed your Petition for Administrative Variance and find that the Planning
Office is opposing your request for the reasons stated in the attached memorandum. Rather than
make a decision based on the file, I would like to offer you, and anyone opposed to the Petition,
the opportunity to be heard in person in a public hearing to be scheduled by the County in

Towson,

If you would like to have the County schedule a public hearing, please let my office
know within 30 days of your receipt of this letter. You will have to post a sign for the public
hearing should you decide to request a hearing,

If I do not hear from you within 30 days, I will make a decision on the file as it stands.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

c: Office of Planning

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
%ﬁé Printed walh Soybaan Ink
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [XIVARIANCE | |SPECIAL HEARING |
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1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioner 1s hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at his own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal 1s filed and
this Order 1s reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The proposed carport shall be located over the area of the existing parking
pad and shall remain open on three sides. Moreover, the shed to be

relocated shall be moved to the rear corner of the lot as shown on the
revised site plan.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference
this case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.
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LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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